## 506571529 03/24/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6618308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PELEMAN LIMITED	01/01/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PELEMAN INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Street Address:	11820 WILLS ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	ALPHARETTA		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30009		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7841626
Patent Number:	8807904
Patent Number:	9227455
Patent Number:	10160250
Patent Number:	10000086
Patent Number:	10457083

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)869-8929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 301 869 8950

**Email:** wottesen@ottesen-ip.com **Correspondent Name:** WALTER OTTESEN, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4026

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20885-4026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A20866
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN OTTESEN
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Ottesen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021

PATENT REEL: 055696 FRAME: 0357

506571529

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=A20866\_Assmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055696 FRAME: 0358

Docket	No.	A.20866	
the of an extent of		THE PURE OF STATE	

## **Assignment**

Whereas,

PELEMAN LIMITED (former UNIBIND LIMITED), Nicosia, Cyprus

hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner of record of a 100% right, title and interest in the U.S. Patents Nos. 10160250, 10457083, 8807904, 7841626, 9227455 and 10000086 (hereinafter the "Assigned Patents) by an assignment executed by the inventor(s) and recorded with the USPTO;

Whereas,

PELEMAN INDUSTRIES, INC., 11820 Wills Road Suite 100, 30009 Alpharetta, USA

hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Patents, and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents, and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said Assigned Patents when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Date: 1st of January 2021

For Assignor

Name: ALESSIO MUGNAI

Title: C.E.O.

RECORDED: 03/24/2021

For Assignee

Name: PAWAN MORADIA

Title: C.E.O.

paper

